
Important Note:
When planning return trips home, please bear in mind that pupils are expected to be at school until
the close of each academic day as per the dates in the school calendar. Boarders are expected to
return to school the day prior to the start of each term and in time for academic lessons after long
weekends.

College Close - Tuesday 23
September
Preparatory Close - Friday 26
September

College Start - Tuesday 7 October
Preparatory Start - Tuesday 14
October

Close - Wednesday 3 December

2025 Penryn Calendar

Term Term Dates Notes

2
(55 days)

3
(48 days)

4
(37 days)

Start - Tuesday 8 April
Close - Friday 27 June

Start - Tuesday 22 July

Start - Wednesday 15 January
Close - Thursday 20 March

Staff Return - Monday 13 January
Boarders Return - Tuesday 14 January from
14:00
Staff Return - Monday 7 April
Boarders Return - Monday 7 April from 14:00
Public Holidays:

 Friday18April(GoodFriday)
 Monday21April(FamilyDay)
 Sunday27April(FreedomDay)
 Monday28April(FreedomDay-observed)
Thursday1May(Workers’Day)
Monday16June(YouthDay)

Staff Return - Monday 21 July
Boarders Return - Monday 21 July from 14:00
Public Holiday:

Wednesday 24 September (Heritage
Day)

College Staff Return - Monday 6 October
Boarders Return - Monday 6 October from
14:00
Preparatory Staff Return - Monday 13 October

1 
(47 days)

Here are the term dates for 2025! 
Please take special note of the Term 3 dates to plan accordingly. 


